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Federal Environmental Agencies

2

Ministry of Environment 

Brazilian Institute for 
Environment - IBAMA

Chico Mendes Institute 
for Biodiversity 
Conservation

Brazilian Forest ServiceNational Water AgencyBotanical Garden

Objective:

• Environmental police at the federal level
• Carry out actions of national environmental policies, related 

to federal responsibilities, regarding to licensing, 
authorization, environmental quality and law enforcement;

• Execute the subsidiary actions of Union competence
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reduction targets
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2030 → 0 km2

0

5000

10000

15000

20000

25000

30000

35000

19
88

19
89

19
90

19
91

19
92

19
93

19
94

19
95

19
96

19
97

19
98

19
99

20
00

20
01

20
02

20
03

20
04

20
05

20
06

20
07

20
08

20
09

20
10

20
11

20
12

20
13

20
14

20
15

20
16

20
17

PRODES km²

-75%



Punitive legislation
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Federal Constitution 1988

Art. 23, 24, 225

Complementary Law 140/2011

Environmental Responsabilities

Law 6.938/1981

Environmental National Policy

Law 9.605/1998

Environmental Crimes Law

Decree 6.514/2008

Administrative Penalties

Normative Instruction 10/2012

Judgment of environmental infractions

Administrative Penalties
• Formal Warning
• Simple or diary fine (R$ 50 a R$ 50.000.000 / U$ 15 a U$ 15.000.000)

• Apprehension of goods and products
• Destruction of goods and products
• Demolition
• Interdiction
• Sales and manufacturing suspension
• Rights restriction

Administrative

• IBAMA

• State Agencies

• Municipal 
Agencies

Criminal

• Federal Police

• State Police

• Public ministry

Civil

• IBAMA

• Public ministry

• Others



Rules and regulation
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Forest Code 
(Law n° 12.651/2012) 
Decree 23.793/1934

• Environmental Rural 
Cadaster - CAR

• Integrated Control for 
forest products

• Landscape 
restoration

Wood transportation control

Forest Control National System- Sinaflor

Catastro Ambiental Rural - CAR 

Deforestation authorization

Forestry explotation
Transparency



General Strategy for Law Enforcement

▪ Action Guidelines:

1. Presence in critical areas of 
deforestation

2. Remote Control of 
deforestation

3. Control of forest harvesting and 
transportation

4. Identification of Cattle and 
agriculture products from 
deforestation

5. Cut Financing for deforestation
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Dissuasion Theory  x  Economic theory of crime (Becker, 1968)

Situación 1 Situación 2 Situación 3 Situación 4

Ventaja económica Valor disuasorio

Don’t obey Obey ObeyObey



Law Enforcement actions planification
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1. Infractions 
Evaluation

2. Guidlines

3. Action Proposals

4. Final Meeting

5. Board of Directors 
Approval

6. Final Approval

Jair Schmitt
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Remote Sensing Monitoring
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System Started Spatial R Temporal R Sensor Degradation

DETER/INPE 2004 250-60-56m 1-5 days WFI+Awifs

SAD/IMAZON 2008 250-30-10m 30 days Modis+OLI+S

GLAD/UMD 2016 30m 8 days OLI

JJ-FAST/JAXA 2016 50m 45 days Alos 2

SAR/SIPAM 2016 3-6m 15 days CosmoSkymed

SIRAD-X/ISA 2018 10m 30 days Sentinel 1

Self Monitoring

• Soya moratorium
• Governmental, non Governmental and productive sector agreement
• Commitment to don't buy soybean from deforested area

Early Warning Remote Sensing Systems 
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Active Deforestation
Stop damage!

X
Consolidated Deforestation

5 years to apply a fine
(Remote Control)



T0

Alerts aggregation



T0+14d

Alerts aggregation



T0+14d+5d

Alerts aggregation



T0+14d+5d+12d

Alerts aggregation



31 dias

Alerts aggregation



DETER AWIFS 
NOV, DEZ/15 e JAN/16 

12.343 POL.

602 polígonos agregados (5%)



11-set-2015



11-set-2015



16-dez-2015



09-jun-2016





1. Presence in critical areas of deforestation
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Ibama Base de operaciones Equipos SancionesObjectivo DivulgaciónAlerta



Jair Schmitt
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Jair Schmitt
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Jair Schmitt
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Propietario (CAR)

Deforestación (Deter)

Autorización (Sinaflor)

Embargo (Sicafi)

Multa y embargo

Divulgación

Análisis de la información

2. Remote Control of deforestation



2. Remote Control of deforestation
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Propietario (CAR)

Embargo (Sicafi)

Deforestación (Deter)

Autorización (Sinaflor)

Multa y embargo DivulgaciónAnálisis de la información

Infracción Proceso Área (km2)

Incumplimiento de suspensión 54 368,9

Deforestación 168 310,1

Actividad sin licencia 129 1.109,3

Evitar la regeneración 50 377,0

Total 401 2.165,3

Área suspendida 1.419,4

Comparación
Fiscalización

remota

Fiscalización

convencional

Produción +++++ +

Coste por processo ++++++++ +

Calidad técnica +++++ ++

Fuerza de trabajo ++++++++ +

Oportunidad + ++++++



3. Transport 
and harvesting 
monitoring
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DOF

Origem Depósito Beneficiamento Beneficiamento Consumidor

DOF DOF DOFAutorização

Controle parcial

Problema!
Créditos ilegais

DOF

Origem Depósito Beneficiamento Beneficiamento Consumidor

DOF DOF DOFAutorização

Controle e gestão florestal



Regular RGB Composition
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Linear mixture model processed image
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4. Cattle and agriculture products from deforestation
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Dissemination of deforestation alerts and 
environmental criminals

• Social control
• Differentiate legal and illegal

deforestation
• Information to the market

http://siscom.ibama.gov.br/geo_sicafihttp://terrabrasilis.info/composer/DETER-B



4. Cattle and agriculture products from deforestation
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Embargo Nevera Mercado

Embargo Silo Industria Mercado



5. Cut Financing for deforestation
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Área suspendida
Financiación

Resolución
3.545/2008
del Banco 

Central



“The election of Jair Bolsonaro as president of Brazil now seems 
overwhelmingly likely, and he is committed, like Donald Trump, to 

withdrawing his country from the Paris accords. His policies in the Amazon 
basin will greatly accelerate deforestation” 

The Guardian, October 8, 2018
https://www.theguardian.com/commentisfree/2018/oct/08/the-guardian-view-on-climate-change-a-global-emergency
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https://www.theguardian.com/commentisfree/2018/oct/08/the-guardian-view-on-climate-change-a-global-emergency
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George Porto Ferreira
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General Coordinator for Environmental Monitoring and Information

george.ferreira@ibama.gov.br

cenima.sede@ibama.gov.br

http://www.ibama.gov.br
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Instituto Brasileiro do Meio Ambiente e dos Recursos Naturais Renováveis - Ibama

SCEN Trecho 2 - Ed. Sede - Caixa Postal  09566 - CEP 70818-900 – Brasília, Distrito Federal, Brasil
Telefone +55 61 3316-1212, www.ibama.gov.br
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